shall deem advisable, including the completion thereof with the information established at the time 
of the sale of the Series 2026 Bonds.  

Section 6. The District hereby authorizes the issuance of the Series 2026 Bonds in the 
combined aggregate principal amount of not to exceed Fifteen Million Seven Hundred Eleven 
Thousand Dollars ($15,711,000).  The Series 2026 Bonds shall bear interest, shall be dated, shall 
be issued as fully registered bonds, and shall mature as provided in the Indenture, provided that 

the Series 2026 Bonds shall mature in not more than thirty-one (31) years from the date of the